Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
United	States Patent and Trademark Offic	Ċ

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
To the Director of the LLC Determine T	TS ONLY			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
in name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
FUJITSU LIMITED	Name: SHINODA PLASMA CORPORATION			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	10			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>11-3, Kanigasaka-azaoraibata.</u>			
Execution Date(s) May 1, 2007	Akashi-shi, Hyogo 673-0012 Japan			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/369,789	7,041,392			
Additional numbers at	i ttached? ☐ Yes √No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Patrick G. Burns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00			
internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	Enclosed			
300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>IllinoisZip:_60606</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (312) 360-0080	Expiration Date			
Fax Number:312) 360-9315	b. Deposit Account Number 07-2069			
Email Address: docket@gbclaw.net	Authorized User Name Patrick G. Burns			
9. Signature: TR				
Signature	June 13, 2007			
Patrick G. Burns	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Atty. Docket: 1405.67595

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, a corporation of Japan, of 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the U.S. Patents Applications identified in Exhibit A hereto and the U.S. Patents identified in Exhibit B hereto.

WHEREAS, Shinoda Plasma Corporation, a corporation of Japan, of 11-3, Kanigasaka-azaoraibata, Akashi-shi, Hyogo 673-0012 Japan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. Applications (Exhibit A) and U.S. Patents (Exhibit B) and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to ASSIGNEE, the inventions, patents and patent applications aforesaid, and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued.

> PATENT REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0781

GREER, BURNS

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest conveyed herein, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FUJITSU LIMITED has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this <u>lst</u> day of <u>May</u> 2007.

FUJITSU LIMITED

Date: May 1, 2007

By:

Name: <u>Hiroaki KUROKAWA</u>

Title: <u>President</u>

Exhibit A

Filing Number	Filing Date	Attorney Ref No.	Fujitsu Ref No.
1 11/369789	20060307	0671.67595D1	01-95474B

۰.

Exhibit B

•

P		Number	Issue	Date	Attorney	Ref	No.		Ref	No.
17	041392		200605	509	0671.675			01-95474	1	

Suite 2500 300 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone (312) 360-0080 Facsimile (312) 360-9315

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Facsimile Cover Sheet

To:	Assignment Recordation	From:	Patrick G. Burns
	Services		
Fax:	571-273-0140	Date:	June 13, 2007
Your Ref:	11/369,789 & 7,041,392	Our Ref:	1405.67595; 1405.67595D1
7 Pages (in	cluding cover sheet)	Original Will	🗌 Will Not 🖂 Follow
🗌 Urgent		For Review	Please Reply
IF THIS FACS	SIMILE IS RECEIVED INCOM	PLETE, PLEASE C	ONTACT Katrina Leonardi AT (312) 360-

Comments:

0080.

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information that may be confidential or privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this information is without authorization and is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by collect telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

PATENT REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0785 JUN-13-2007 13:54

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD

>OPY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
FUJITSU LIMITED	Name: SHINODA PLASMA CORPORATION			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11-3, Kanigasaka-azaoralbata,			
Execution Date(s) May 1, 2007 Assignment Merger	Akashi-shi. Hyogo 673-0012 Japan			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/369,789	7,041,392			
Additional numbers at	ached? Types VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Patrick G. Burns				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:_ <u>Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.</u>				
300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City; Chicago	8. Payment Information			
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (312) 360-0080	Expiration Date			
Fax Number:(312) 360-9315	b. Deposit Account Number 07-2069			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
). Signature: $\frac{1}{12}$				
Signature				
Patrick G. Burns	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents;			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Atty. Docket: 1405.67595